

GARODIA CHEMICALS LTD.

Date: January 02, 2025

To The Manager Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 530161

Subject: Change of name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

We have been informed by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company that its name has changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited, with effect from 31st December, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company. Currently, the address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company remain unchanged.

For Garodia Chemicals Limited

Mahesh Gordhandas Garodia Whole-time Director DIN 01250816

Address: Namakwala Bunglow M.G.Road,

Opp Satyam Shopping Center Ghatkopar East Mumbai 400077

TEL.: +91 22 6798 3683, 6675 8639 • FAX : +91 22 6671 6149 • E-mail : info@garodia.com • Website : www.garodia.com